

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2863/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLA No. 943/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

MOHAN LAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and dispensing with the  
c/c of the judgement of HC)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.  
(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the Standing  
Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh to file Vakalatnama.Learned counsel for the petitioners shall serve a copy  
of the petition to the Standing Counsel for the State.( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master