

¼ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2863/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLA No. 943/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

MOHAN LAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,dispensing with the
c/c of the judgement of HC)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and
it is dismissed. However, we direct that the petitioners be
released immediately on their completion of sentence and
subject to payment of fine and if not required in any other
case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master